DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 75A(continuation)
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEROLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult sSingle Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 77 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 161 18 31 1 16 b4 39 59 150 10 45 109 12 59 84 39 120 121 40
11.5 13.7 20.6 7.0 12.7 8.1 10.9 16.7 11.8 8.2 9.1 131 8.3 12.8 10.7 8.3 13.2 1.1 12.7

Somewhat support it 461 43 54 57 40 178 116 124 409 52 148 288 49 160 248 145 n 342 119
32.9 33,0 36.4 34.8 30.8 32.6 32.8 35.1 32.1 40.9 30.0 34.7 34.6 35.0 31.6 30.4 34.1 31.5 37.9

Somewhat oppose it 432 42 39 42 35 184 105 101 393 39 166 241 41 129 262 160 270 320 112
30.9 32.4 26.0 25.6 27.1 33.7 29.6 28.7 30.9 30.8 33.6 29.0 28.6 2B8.2 33.4 33.5 29.6 29.5 35.6

Strongly oppose it 323 27 25 47 34 132 90 62 298 24 126 178 34 99 185 131 189 282 1
23.1 21.0 17.0 28.7 26.6 24.2 25.3 17.6 23.4 19.3 25,6 21.5 2.2 21.5 23.6 27.5 20.7 26.0 12.9

D.N.S. 24 - - 6 4 8 5 7 22 1 9 15 6 1 6 2 22 21 3
1.7 - - 3.8 3.0 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.8 .9 1.8 1.8 4.4 2.5 .7 .3 2.4 1.9 .9



